FileNET Professional Services Attn: Al Calvano //ice President, Consulting	ODE	PAGE OF PAGE
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Division of Contracts and Property Mgt. Attr. Mark J. Firm, MS 17-12 The Agolish Contracts and Property Mgt. Attr. Mark J. Firm, MS 17-12 The Agolish Contracts and Property Mgt. Attr. Mark J. Firm, MS 17-12 The Agolish Contractor The Agolis	5. PROJECT NO	O. (If applicable)
DUST IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, sur youldearn to ATH SECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, sur youldearn when RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, sur you desire to change an offer already submitted, sur you desire to change an offer already submitted, sur you desire to change an offer already submitted, sur you desire to change an offer already submitted, sur you desire to change an offer already submitted, sur you desire to change an offer already submitted, sur you desire to change an offer already submitted, sur you desire to change an offer already submitted, sur you desire to change an offer already submitted, sur you desire to change an offer already submitted, sur you desire to change an offer already submitted, sur you desire to change an offer already submitted, sur you desire to change an offer already submitted, sur you desire to change an offer already submitted, sur you desire to change an offer already submitted, sur you desire to change an offer already submitted, sur you desire to change an offer already submitted, sur you desire to change an offer already submitted, sur you desire you will not you will you you you will you you yo	CODE	
FileNET Professional Services  Attr.: Al Calvano (Cap President, Consulting 1606 Harborr Blvd. SEBA# 1606 DATED (STOCK) 1006 The Select Consulting 1606 Harborr Blvd. SEBA# 1606 DATED (STOCK) 11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATION.  The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers (filers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one 19. completing lems 8 and 15, and returning 19. completing on the amendment, (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one 19. completing lems 8 and 15, and returning 19. completing of the amendment, (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment numbers. FAI 19. Street Provided each telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAI 19. THE PLACE DESIGNATURE FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR 19. RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such yellogram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior did date specified.  ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (Prequired)  BAR 11015524120 APPN: 31X0200.110 JCN: J1017  19. COUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (Prequired)  BAR 11015524120 APPN: 31X0200.110 JCN: J1017  19. COUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (Prequired)  BAR 11015524120 APPN: 31X0200.110 JCN: J1017  19. COUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (Prequired)  BAR 11015524120 APPN: 31X0200.110 JCN: J1017  19. COUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (Prequired)  BAR 11015524120 APPN: 31X0200.110 JCN: J107. JUN: J107.  10. A THIS CHANGES SET CEPTEN IN ITEM 14 ARM EMBRISH IN THE CONTRACTORDER IN ITEM 19. CHANGES SET CEPTEN IN ITEM 14 ARM EMBRISH IN ECONTRACTORDER IN ITEM 19. CHANGES SET CEPTEN IN ITEM 14 ARM EMBRISH IN ITEM 19. CHANGES SET CEPTEN IN ITEM 14 ARM EMBRISH IN ITEM 19. CHA	0002	
FACILITY COSE  TROUBLE PROBLEM TO SOUTH THE ADDRESS OF THE PROBLEM TO THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 1.  A THIS CHANGE CREEK ISSUED PURSUANT TO. (Speedy authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH INITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THEM 1. THE ADVENUAGE SET FORTH INITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THEM 1. THE ADVENUAGE SET FORTH INITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IT MEDICAL PROBLEM TO THE ADVENUAGE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IT MEDICAL PROBLEM TO THE ADVENUAGE OF CONTRACT ORDER NO. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IT MOD	ENT OF SOLICITATION	i NO.
Dosta Mesa CA 92626  Dosta Mes	(SEE ITEM 11)	
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers  If the above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers  If the above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers  If the solicitation is a samended, by one  If you completing Items 8 and 15, and returning		
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATION:  11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATION:  12. The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers (fifers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified for receipt of Offers (fifers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of by specified them in the solicitation and amendment provided in the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAI NOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR SEULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, sury telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior date specified.  ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required)  Bar 11015524120 APPN: 31X0200.110 JCN: J1017 BOC: 2570 Decolligate: \$7,112.35  13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORD IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 1  A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Speedy authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IS THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES  B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES  (Such as changes in paying office, appropriation of the provided where it is not, X is required to sign this document and return 2 copies to the iss DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasable)  See page 2 for description of modification.  Copies to the document referenced in Item 8A or 10A, as herefoldere changed, remains unchanged and in All force and effect.  NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)  A CANNAL AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or pr		
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers (fifers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the small state of the provided		
Iffers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amendment, by completing Items 8 and 15, and returning		
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning	is extended,	
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning	e of the following r	methods:
BACK 11954-2420 APPIN. 3 APPIN. 3 CON. 3 STORY SERVICES  13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORD  IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 1.  A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN  B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES  SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103(b).  C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:  D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) Mutual agreement of the parties.  IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, X is required to sign this document and return 2 copies to the iss  DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible)  See page 2 for description of modification.	NILURE OF YOUR R AND DATE SPE Ich change may be	: AC- ECIFIED MAY e made
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORD IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 1.  A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO. (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IT.  B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation of SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43, 103(b).  C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:  D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) Mutual agreement of the parties.  IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, X is required to sign this document and return 2 copies to the iss DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)  See page 2 for description of modification.		
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 1  A. A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO. (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. II  B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation set for the INTEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43. 103(b).  C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:  D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) Mutual agreement of the parties.  IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, X is required to sign this document and return 2 copies to the issues of the interpretation of the MEDIMENTANODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)  See page 2 for description of modification.  Copies to the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.  A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)  A. CALVANO VP. CONSULTING SERVICES (AND PRINTED TRACES AND PRINTE	SED0	
A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO. (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. II  B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation of the AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).  C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:  D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) Mutual agreement of the parties.  IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, X is required to sign this document and return 2 copies to the issues of the page 2 for description of modification.  See page 2 for description of modification.  See page 2 for description of modification.  Copy is as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as herefolore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.  A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)  A. CALVANO   Copy is authority to the Authority of		
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation of the parties).  C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:  D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) Mutual agreement of the parties.  IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, x is required to sign this document and return 2 copies to the issubstantial department of the parties of the parties.  See page 2 for description of modification.  See page 2 for description of modification.  Copyrights of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as hereforce changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.  A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)  A. CALVANO VP CONSULTING SERVICES  18A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER Mark J. Flynn		
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:  D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authonty) Mutual agreement of the parties.  IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, X is required to sign this document and return 2 copies to the iss  DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)  See page 2 for description of modification.  Copy as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.  A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)  AL CALVAND VP (CONSULTING STRUKE)	IN ITEM 10A.	
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)  Mutual agreement of the parties.  IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, x is required to sign this document and return 2 copies to the iss  DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)  See page 2 for description of modification.  Coept as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.  A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)  A. CALVAND  VP. CONSULTING SERVICES  16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER  Mark J. Flynn	tion date, etc.)	
IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, X is required to sign this document and return 2 copies to the iss  DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)  See page 2 for description of modification.  See page 2 for description of modification.  Copy as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.  A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)  A. CALVANO VICTORIUTING SERVICES (Type or print)  Mark J. Flynn  16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER Mark J. Flynn		
DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)  See page 2 for description of modification.  Cept as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.  A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)  A. CALVANO VP. CONSULTING SERVICES  Mark J. Flynn  CONSULTING SERVICES		
DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)  See page 2 for description of modification.  Cept as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.  A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)  A. CALVANO  VP. CONSULTING SERVICES  16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER Mark J. Flynn	suing office.	
See page 2 for description of modification.  Coept as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.  A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)  A. CALVANO VP CONSULTING SERVICES  16A, NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER Mark J. Flynn		
coept as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.  A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)  A. CALVIANO VP. CONSULTING SERVICES  Mark J. Flynn		
coept as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.  A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)  A. CALVIANO VP. CONSULTING SERVICES  Mark J. Flynn		
A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)  AL CALVANO VP, CONSULTING SERVICES  Mark J. Flynn  160. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER  Mark J. Flynn		
A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)  AL CALVANO VP, CONSULTING SERVICES  Mark J. Flynn  160. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER  Mark J. Flynn		
A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)  AL CALVANO VP, CONSULTING SERVICES  Mark J. Flynn  160. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER  Mark J. Flynn		
A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)  AL CALVANO VP, CONSULTING SERVICES  Mark J. Flynn  160. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER  Mark J. Flynn		
A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)  AL CALVANO VP, CONSULTING SERVICES  Mark J. Flynn  160. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER  Mark J. Flynn		
A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)  AL CALVANO VP, CONSULTING SERVICES  Mark J. Flynn  160. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER  Mark J. Flynn		
A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)  AL CALVANO VP, CONSULTING SERVICES  Mark J. Flynn  160. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER  Mark J. Flynn		
A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)  AL CALVANO VP, CONSULTING SERVICES  Mark J. Flynn  160. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER  Mark J. Flynn		
A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)  AL CALVANO VP, CONSULTING SERVICES  Mark J. Flynn  160. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER  Mark J. Flynn		
A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)  AL CALVANO VP, CONSULTING SERVICES  Mark J. Flynn  160. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER  Mark J. Flynn		
AL CALVANO VP, CONSULTING SERVICES Mark J. Flynn		
AL CALVANO VIP, CONSULTING SERVICES	(Type or print) Contr	racting Officer
A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	00110	g
B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR ( ) ( ) 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF TAMESTICA		16C DATE SIGNIES
( 11		16C. DATE SIGNED
By Signature of Contracting Officer)	r)	- 5/14/9
(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of person authorized to sign)		1 1
ae	STANDARD	FORM 30 (REV. 10-8

TEMPLHIE-ADMOOI

ADM 02

The purpose of this modification is to de-obligate excess funding in the amount of \$7,112.35. Accordingly, the contract is modified as follows:

Block 25 of the Standard Form 1449 is changed to read "Total Obligation: \$120,783.65."

Accounting Data for Modification No. 2 is as follows:

APPN No:

31X0200.110

B&R No:

11015524120

Job Code:

J1017

BOC No:

2570

De-obligated Amount:

\$7,112.35

A summary of obligations for this contract, from award date through the date of this action, is given below:

Total FY00 Obligation Amount:

\$117,696.00

Total FY01 Obligation Amount:

10,200.00

Total FY01 De-obligation Amount:

(7,112.35)

Cumulative total of NRC

obligations:

\$120,783.65

This modification de-obligates FY01 funds in the amount of \$7,112.35.

All other terms and conditions of this contract remain unchanged.